“Village Board Meeting Agenda
VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE
3720 Greenleaf Avenue, Island Lake, IL 60042
May 12, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

Call to Order
Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance

Swearing in of New Commission Members: William Koostra and Mark Conning, Planning and
Zoning Commission; Michael Shrader and Martin Horn, Fire and Police Commission

Presentation by Jeff Clow of Faith Acres
Public Comment

Committee and Department Reports

Public Works, Trustee Powell

Lakes, Parks, Recreation, and Education, Trustee Pyne
Economic Development and Grants, Trustee McManus
Building and Zoning, Trustee Cermak

Police, Public Safety, and Ordinances, Trustee Lewis
Finance and Administration, Trustee Ziegler

~Pp o0 T

Consent Agenda

Approve payment of bills totaling $ 219,793.05

Approve Minutes of the 4/28/2022 Village Board Meeting

Approve Mission Statement

Approve contribution in'the amount of $500 to District 118 Future Business Leaders of
America toward expenses for the National Competition in Chicago in June 2022

Approve Intergovernmental Agreement for the Collaborative Use of the Lake County Law
Enforcement Records Management System between the Village of Island Lake and the
County of Lake acting in concert with the Lake County Sheriff for an annual fee of $2,100

oo oo

1

OLD BUSINESS: none

NEW BUSINESS

9.

10.

11.

12,
13.
14.
15.

16.

Approve Ordinance 1498-22 Amending Title 1, Chapter 16, Temporary Water Service Fees

Discussion/direction on transfer of Village of Island Lake bank accounts

Discussion of and possible motion to accept the proposed property gift from Sunil
Puri, authorize the Mayor, Clerk and Village Attorney to sign the Gifting Agreement
along with the attached Operating and Easement Agreement Exhibit and sign all
necessary closing documents.

Appoint Mayor Pro Tem while Mayor McLaughlin is out of town from May 30 to June 3
Mayor Comments

Trustee and Staff Comments

Public Comment

Adjournment

5/12/2022 Agenda



Agenda ltem # 8a Reference

May 2022 Bill Sheet

5/12/2022 Agenda References
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| S //2/2922,
Thursday, MAY 12 2022
Water S 58,720.30
General S 154,778.01
Manual S  6,294.74
field trip deposit S 818.00
gasoline Wex Payment S 5,476.74

Total S 219,793.05



05/10/2022 12:35 PM INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND |AKE Page: 2/3
User: karen.juebbers EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJQURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: WATER - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Tnvoice Description Amount
ACE HARDWARE

107236/8 51-00-6151 FASTENERS, TORCH PROPANE $222.88

107277/8 51-00-6170 PAINT TRAY LINER, ROLLER, BRUSH- $48.14

$271.02

AIRGAS USA, LEC . )

9119238745 51-04-6580 CARBON DIOXIDE IN 300 CGA- 3RD A $179.03
BLACKHAWK BANK

13327 51-00-8400 2018 FORD 150- MAY $645.40
CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION

0233554 51-00-5320  TELEMETRY AND CONTROL SYSTEMS $946.12

CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC.

62271183701 51-00-5710 O SE CO GREENLEAF & CARRIAGE HIL $79.89
62271358701 51-00-5710 3900 EASTWAY DR. (GREENLEAF & R1 $104.01
622271175001 51-00-5710 710 DARTMOUTH DR 3/22 - 4/20 $1,128.02
62271400901 51-00-5170 3487 WATERFORD WAY 3/22 - 4/20 $7,156.00
$8,507.92
CORE & MAIN : .
P941968 51-00-6152 .METERS _ $10,800.00
CUTLER WORKWEAR
004576 51-00-6560  SHIRTS $451.64
GRAINGER
9280571085 51-00-6530 CORDLESS RECIP SAW : $144.73
9258308106 51-60-6530 INPACT WRENCH CORDLESS COMPAN 7 $352.40
$497.13

GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
561511686 51-00-5520 POTS LINES 5/1 -5/30/22 $47.50

HUGHES ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, T - )
105 51-00-5490 WATER SYSTEM OPERATIONS AND M $3,000.00

ISLAND FOODS
4192022 51-00-6580 WATER, ClLOROX $31.59

JOHNSON, AMY
) 10-080-30109-1 51-00-1210 UB refund for account: 10-080-30109- $60.00

EAKE COUNTY HEALTH BEPT & COM HEALT
00058974 51-00-5490 FLUORIDE SAMPLE-APRIL $48.00

LEE JENSEN SALES COMPANY, INC.
0015480-60 51-00-6151 DISCHARGE HOSE $220.00

MADISON NATIONAL LIFE
1495016 51-00-4520 LIFE INSURANCE - MAY . ‘ $43.50

MARTELLE WATER TREATMENT, INC.
23232 51-00-6580 SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE BULK, HYDR . $2,960.,55

MIDWEST SALT




05/10/2022 12:35 PM INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 3/3
User: karen,luebbers EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Istand Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: WATER - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number  Invaice Description ] Amount
0221130 51-00-6580 SOFTENING SALT $3,031.88
0221131 51-00-6580 SOFTENEING SALT $3,165.25
$6,197.13
MIKE'S TOWING/AUTO&TRUCK REPAIR
1069404 51-00-6130 SAFETY INSPECTION #7 WATER $141.00
MOE FUNDS
3392167,166,164  51-00-4510 HEALTH INSURANCE-JUNE $7,798.00
NICOR GAS
30-77-44-10002  51-00-5710 3259 WATERFORD WAY 3/10 -4/8 $572.65
NORTHERN MORAINE
9501511 51-00-5710 3299 WATERFORD WAY #WELL $1,759.60
9503375 51-00-5710 3720 GREENLEAF AV#WELL $45.65
' $1,805.25
PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES, LLC
19510490 51-00-5490 COLIFORM & E COLI PRESENCE/ABSE $127.50
19507385 51-00-5490 COLIFORM & E COLI TESTING $89.25
19567150 51-00-5490 ENVIRONMENTAL FEE-LIQUID, VOC, V $195.00
$411.75

PEERLESS NETWORK, INC
515807 51-00-5520 TELEPHONE 4/15 - 5/12 - $14.08

POMPS TIRE SERVICE, INC.

640098303 51-00-5130 TIRE #7 WATER DEPT. $555.40
RAM MECHANICAL SERVICES : :
C1390 51-00-6151 3" FLANGE REPAIR ON WATER TANK $1,576.00

ROBINSON ENGINEERING )
22040090 51-00-5320 WATER TOWER PARK TAN REHABILAT $4,462.00

SHERWIN-WILLIAMS

3264-1 51-G0-5110 WATER PIPE MATCH PAINT $417.06
USABLUEBOOK
943351 51-00-6151 FLOW TESTING DIFFUSER, PLUGS, LI $3,825.88
963504 51-00-6151 COPPER REAGANT, COLORIMETER, H $1,932.72
969532 - 51-00-6151 CUB BOX LID WITH PLUG $199.60
$5,958.20
VERIZON WIRELESS
9905061888 51-00-5520 ON CALL PHONE 3/25 - 4/25 $42.32
9905061889 51-00-5520 TABLETS 5/26 - 4/25 $60.06
‘ $102.38

Total:  $58,720.30




05/10/2022 12:35 PM INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 2/7
User: karen.luebbers EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNIOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Invoice Description i Amount
AAA STATE OF PLAY
52497 10-13-5170 RUBBER MULCH 2000 LBS $2,131.99

ABCOR GARAGE DOOR SERVICE, INC.
432702 10-13-6170 R & L TORSION SPRINGS, OILD TRAC $600.00

ACE HARDWARE

107357/8 10-16-6601 ENAMEL SMOKEY GREY PAINT -SIGNS $43.99
107450/8 10-13-6170 ANT CONTROL $7.18
10749/8 16-00-6601 SMOKEY GREY PAINT -SIGNS $43.99
107153/8 10-13-6170 FILE VALVE LEAK SENTRY $16.99

$112.15

ACEVEDO, ERIC
04222022 25-00-6520 EARTH DAY - LAWN BAGS, STAKES $21.85

ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

825006 51-00-5490 MISC MEDICAL SERVICES -RB, DC $134.00
AEP ENERGY

3017245706 16-00-5720 500 PORTENS PMP 3/21 - 4/19 $19.04
3017245694 17-00-5720 122 W STATE RD 3/22 - 4/20 C$24.75
3017245728 17-00-5720 O ROUTE 176 3/22 - 4/20 $169.69
3017245717 17-00-5720 O S RT 176 LITE RT./25 1 W WESTRI $2.23
3017245728 17-00-5720 O ROUTE 176 2/21 TO 3/22 $169.68
3017245739 17-00-5720 500 E BURNETT RD, LITE RT 23, 3/18 ' $406.55

$791.94

ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS,INC,
57544-1085 10-11-5669 SERVICE CHARGES ~MAY - JULY $242.07

AUTOZONE, INC
4409484871 16-00-6130 MOWER REPAIR, OIL, FILTER, AND AT $143.17

B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE SERV,INC

15863 10-11-5491 MARCH INSPECTIONS $1,805.00
58930 10-11-5491 SOLAR SYSTEM REVIEW - 305 FERN D $225.00
$2,030.00
BAXTER & WCODMAN, INC,
0233558 51-00-5320 DOLLAR GENERAL PLAN RvW $2,660.00
0233564 i0-11-5320 2022 LAKE COUNTY WDO $190.00
0233567 10-11-5320 SINGLE LOT PLAN RVW $3,374.12
0233562 16-11-5320 2022 MISC ENG. SERVICES - DOWEL $391.12
$6,615.24
BHFX IMAGING
419714 16-00-549¢ DIGETAL SCANNING OF HISTORICAL $873.60
BLACKHAWK BANK )
13344 16-00-8400 2019 FORD SUPERDUTY $1,255.98
13327 16-00-8400 2018 FORD 150 - MAY . $735.74
3335227 16-00-8400 VAC TRUCK . $814.66
13347 22-00-8400 2019 FORD EXPLORER - MAY $897.86
$3,704.24

BUMPER TO BUMPER VOLO

448-327645 16-00-6130 15 W 50 ,BRAKE CLEAN $153.06
- 448-327124 16-00-6130 MYLON BREAKAWAY- TRAILER $29.26
; 448-327130 16-00-6130 2008 FORD F350, TRACK ARM , BALL I $134.88

E




05/10/2022 12:35 PM
User: karen.juebbers
DB: Island Lake

INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 317
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022 .
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

GALLS LLC

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Invoice Description Amotnt
448-327378 16-00-6130 5W 20 OIL $210.98
448-327011 16-00-6130 CERAMIC BLK LUBE-SHOP USE $22.49
448-327009 16-00-6130 BULDING DEPT CAR $163.07
021026739 22-00-6610 GLOVES, RAIN PAD, MEDICAL KIT-B] $196.36
$910.10
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE .
13907 22-00-5630 BASIC TRUCK ENFORCEMENT -RD $295.00
COMCAST BUSINESS
8771 10 041 001699 10-11-5520 INTERNET, CABLE $379.45
- COMMONWEALTH EDISON
4548165120 17-00-5720 620 COUNTRY TRAIL CT. 3/21 -4/19 $380.93
52111-32129 17-60-5720 500 E BURNETT RD LITE R¥/23 2/17 $4,680.66
1794147015 25-00-5490 210 FOREST DR 3/21 - 4/19 ' $400.88
1501009008 17-00-5720 551 E STATE RD 3/21 - 4/19 $14.86
1979055047 25-00-5490 101 FERN CT. 3/21 - 4/19 $40.82
$5,518.15
COMPUTER HELP KEY- ‘
21404 10-11-5370 COMPUTER CONSULTING FEE FOR MA $2,980.00
CONSERVE FS -
65134892 10-16-5170 SHOVEL, CAUTICN TAPE $60.84
65136483 10-16-5170- WEED MAT 6 X 200, SILT FENCE - PA $171.60
) ' $232.494
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY, INC.
62260929801 17-00-5720 429 W STATE RD 3/21 - 4/19 $82.85
62260926001 16-00-5720 219 CIRCLE DR POND 3/21-4/19 $258.28
62260925601 16-00-5720 123 CIRCLE DR. 3/21 - 4/19 $18.79
62260942001 16-60-5720 4126 HALE LN PMP 3/21 - 4/19 $27.73
' $387.65
CUTLER WORKWEAR : )
004576 16-00-6610 SHIRTS $1,219.75
DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERV. INC.
76228499 22-00-5120 LEASE AGREEMENT FOR COPIERS 5/1 $411.08
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORPORATION
3568243 10-11-5491 BESTFLEX PLAN SELF - RENEWAL FEE $475.00
ENNIS-FLINT, INC.
265315 16-00-6140 MANHOLE, WHITE LINE, PRINT KIT $1,583.50
ENTERPRISE FM TRUST
FBN4469481 22-00-8400 VEHICLES & MAINTENANCE $8,851.20
ENVIRONMENTAL AQUATIC MGMT. L.L.C.
15713 25-00-8300 AERATION SYSTEM - LITTLE ISLAND $6,261.41
15712 25-00-8300 AERATION SYSTEM - CHANNEL $5,299.41
$11,560.82
FARWICK, JOHN
2022P075890 22-00-3551 REFUND 1/2 IMPOUND FEE AS PER JU $250.00




05/10/2022 12:35 PM INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 4f7

User: karen.luebbers EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK
Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Invoice Description Amount
020966765 22-00-6610 WOMENS POLO-AS $28.74
020891669 22-00-6610 BOOTS- BLITEK $158.59
020946284 22-00-6610 EARPIECE, FLASHLIGHT, CREW NECK- $166.77
021003371 22-00-6610 SHIRT - AA $100.69
021026076 22-00-6610 SAFETY VEST - RD $59.28
TGei026739" TT2-00-6610 7 WRITING PAD, CHARGE, BUTY GLOVE ~ 19636 T - )
021083188 10-11-6520 CLIPBOARD,FIRST AID KIT, TOURNIQ $141.21
021083258 22-00-6610 HEAD LAMP, PANTS-CR $223.04
021083276 22-00-6610 WP, GLOVE-IC : $158.44
021083384 22-00-6610 SHIRT, BOOTS -MS $153.79
' $1,386.91
GRANITE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
561511686 22-00-5520 POTS LINES  5/1-5/30 $61.00
HINCKLEY SPRINGS
11051207 041722 10-11-6520 WATER - APRIL $137.79

HOMER INDUSTRIES, {LC,

5173872 10-16-5170 NATURE'S BLANKET-ASTM CERTIFIEL $1,520.00
HYDRAULIC SERVICES
' 370903 | 16-00-5130 JOHN DEERE SEAL KITS, CHROMESTO $1,421.80
1.5.B.S,
358707 22-00-5120 COPIER OVERAGES MAINT. 2/12 - 5/1 $767.45
358651 10-11-6510 REFILL ON STAPLES - FO $108.00
: $875.45

ILLINOIS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
05092022 16-00-5610 COMMERCIAL NFH APPLICATOR LICE $60.00

INTERSTATE BATTERY ‘
1903701048196 22-00-6510 9 VOLT ALK 2 PK $9.30

ISLAND FOODS o
' 04202022 25-00-6520  EARTH DAY -SUPPLIES FOR CONVERS $31.59

04222022 25-00-6520 EARTH DAY - SUPPLIES FOR WORKER $83.82
$115.41

1.G. UNIFORMS, INC.
98096 22-00-6610 BODY ARMOR -RA $880.00

LAKE COUNTY STATES ATTORNEY'S OFFIC
425 22-00-5610 FORENSIC LABORATORY-ANNUAL ME $1,995.00

LAKESHORE RECYCLING SYSTEMS

0004578745 16-00-5730 3720 GREENLEAF AVE, DUMP & RETU $334.60
0004978744 3504 S WOODLAND CIRCLE, DUMPST $370.00
-$704.60

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING LLC
14382223 22-00-5630 TRAINING $1,120.00

LEACH ENTERPRISES, INC
989779 16-00-6130 PARTS FOR VACTOR BRAKES $55.28

" MADISON NATIONAL LIFE



05/10/2022 12:35 PM
User: karen.|luebbers
DB: Island Lake

INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNIOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Page:

517

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Invoice Description Amount
1495016 18-43-4510 LIFE INSURANCE MAY $360.26
MAJOR CRASH ASSISTANCE TEAM |
2022-1 22-00-5630 MEMBERSHIP FEE MAY 1, 2022, TO AP $500.00
MCLAUGHLIN, RICHARD 7 -
: 4192022 10-11-9110 LUNCHEON WITH LAKE COUNTY TREA $151.31
MENARDS-
65158 10-16-5170 CLEANSER, CLEANING SUPPLIES-VP $18.85
64529 16-00-6601 ROUTERBIT STRAIGHT 1/8 X 3/8" 5/1 $24.96
65394 16-00-6140 PHOTOCELLS, UNDERSPRAY PAINT $117.80
65605 10-16-6170 NETTING, SIGNS,CLEANER, LEAF RAK $117.45
65440 16-00-6520 PAPER TOWELS, PAINT, SANDBLAST $107.34
65766 10-16-5170 FURRING STRIPS $124.92
$511.32
MENARDS - FOX LAKE )
16743 10-16-5170 CEDAR, BRAKERS, PAINT, BUCKET ET $467.16
16744 10-16-5170 WATERTITE PAINT-PARKS $113.94
15715 16-00-5120 WATER, PAINT, PAIL $66.72
$647.82
METLIFE-GROUP BENEFITS
KM05958914 18-43-4510 DENTAL /VISION INSURANCE- MAY 20 $1,424.22
MID AMERICAN WATER, INC. _
248374W 16-00-6140 CURB BOX RISER, WESTER OFFSET L1 $1,067.26
MIKE'S TOWING/AUTO&TRUCK REPAIR
1069404 16-00-5130 SAFETY INSPECTION 11, EANDSCAPE $106.00
1069375 16-00-5130 SAFETY INSP 4,12,8, M219379 $144.00
$250.00
MOEFUNDS
3392167,166,164  14-11-4510 HEALTH INSURANCE - JUNE $13,336.00
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
6478620220401 22-00-5490 STARMCOM21 NETWORK $680.00
NORTHEAST MULTI-REGIONAL TRNG,
302230 22-00-5630 SERVICE-TRAINING PERIOD 7/1/22 - $1,425.00
NORTHERN MORAINE
9500531 10-13-5770 3720 GREENLEAF AV $41.51
9503001 10-13-5770 551 E STATE RD #CON PK $41.51
9503178 10-13-5770 432 W. STATE RD #VET PK $41.51
$124.53
ORKIN :
227981990 10-11-5491 SERVICE MAY 2022 $178.60
PAPER TIGER DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS INC.
35448 22-00-5490 65 GALLON SHREDDING $49.00
PEERLESS NETWORK, INC
515807 ... 22-00-5520  TELEPHONE 4/15-5/14/22 . $542.00




05/10/2022 12:35 PM : INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 6/7
User: karen.luebbers : EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number  Invoice Description Amount

PETROCHOICE
50876019 16-00-6550 DIESEL FUEL $1,602,30

PETTY CASH-CREATIVE PLAYTIME .
04282022 . 18-43-6520 PRE-K PHOTO DEV. CLASSROGM SPLY . $80.76

PITNEY BOWES, INC.
8000900002892275 10-11-5510 POSTAGE BY PHONE $450.00

POMPS TIRE SERVICE, INC.

640098302 16-00-6130 TIRES FOR LANDSCAPE TRAILER $375.56
646098586 16-00-6130 TIRES $764.22
$1,139.78

PRIME LAW GROUP, L1.C '
12261 22-00-5330 PROSECUTION -CRIMINAL & TRAFFIC ' 4$5,818.60

RAVEN SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC
100241243 - 22-00-6520 FIRST AID SUPPLIES FOR VEHICLES $989.80

ROBINSON ENGINEERING

22040278 10-11-5320 ILK LAKE MICHIGAN WATER SUPPLY F $3,120.00
SAM'S CLUB/GEMB
9844117782 16-00-6520 FIRST AID KITS FOR TRUCKS-PW AND $488.30
9845620569 10-11-6510 EARTHDAY -CHEDDAR CRACKERS, PA $68.75
: $557.05
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC ;
208129801131 18-43-6520 ELMERS GLUE $17.59

SIGNS BY FRY
2022139 10-11-5491 4 X 4 DOLLAR GENERAL GROUND BRE $55.00

STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPANY
P35420 16-00-6130 SWEEPER SWITCH , $99.18

STAPLES BUISNESS CREDIT

7354813067 16-00-6516 SURGE PROTECTOR, DUST OFF, NOTE $110.16

7354913067 16-00-6510 CREDIT ITEM 164127 $(38.58)

7356062765 10-11-6510 FOLDER, TABS, BUSINESS CARDS $70.24
- $141.82

THORTONS LLC
05022022 10-10-3351 OVERPAYMENT LIQUOR LICENSE $150.00

TIFCO INDUSTRIES
71746711 16-00-6130 MISC SUPPLIES $448.42

TRANSUNION RISK ALTERNATIVE
859795-202204-1  22-00-5490 PERSON SEARCH 4/1/22 - 4/30/22 $75.00

UHS PREMIUM BILLING
(29898344728 18-43-4510 HEALTH INSURANCE - MAY $15,469.02

" ULTRA STROBE COMMUNICATIONS, INC™ -
081039 22-00-8300 POTABLE RADIOS $11,471.60




05/10/2022 12:35 PM INVOICE REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 717
User: karen.luebbers EXP CHECK RUN DATES 05/12/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: GEN - CHECK TYPE: PAPER CHECK

Vendor Name Invoice Number Account Number Invoice Description | Amount
080928 22-00-8300 BAGE STATION RADIC INSTALLED $3,200.00
081068 22-00-5130 SWAP CAMERA VAULT LABOR $95.00
] $14,766.60
UNIFIRST CORPORATION

061 1450653 10-11-5940 MATS-RENTAL  _ _ _ . $238.90

VERIZON CONNECT NWF, INC

05v000002754097  22-00-5520 MONTHLY SERVICE 4/1 - 4/30 $178.09
VERIZON WIRELESS

9905061888 10-11-5520 CELL PHONES 3/26 - 4/25 $413.59
VILLAGE OF LAKE ZURICH

3333 22-00-5490 DISPATCH APRIL 2022 $12,412.53

WAGNER PLUMBING SUPPLY

24948 10-13-6170 MISC SUPPLIES - CP $215.68
24959 10-13-6170 EXTENSION COUPLING $5.41
$221.09
WAUCONDA CAR WASH
101789 ¢ 22-06-6130 CAR WASH -MARCH $39.49

ZUKOWSKI,RODGERS, FLOOD & MCARDLE

155388 10-11-5330 GENERAL CORPORATE - APRIL : $6,288.75
154987 10-11-5330 DOLLAR GENERAL . $162.50
154986 10-11-5330 GENERAL CORPORATE $4,347.50
154988 10-11-5330 PULTE - PHASE 2 $1,450.00

‘ $12,248.75

Total: $154,778.01




05/10/2022 12:36 PM CHECK REGISTER FOR VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE Page: 1/1

User: karen.luebber CHECK DATE FROM 04/15/2022 - 05/12/2022
DB: Island Lake

Check Date Bank Check vVendor vVendor Name Descripticn Amount

Bank GEN GENERAL FUND CHECKING

04/18/2022 GEN 59234 12638 KANE COUNTY COUGARS FIELD TRIP DEPOSIT $180.00 190.00
04a/18/2022 GEN 58235 13891 SENTE'S VILLAGE ’ FIELD TRIP DEPOSIT JUNE BTH. 15000
04/26/2022 -GEN 59236 14344 BELLA'S BOUNCIES FIRLD TRIPS 478.00
04/30/2022 GEN 59237 14687 WEX BANK GASOLINE/CIL 109.72
GASOLINE/OIL 317.23
GASOLINE/OIL 4,375,440
4,802.35
GEN TOTALS: )
Total of 4 Checks: : 5,620.35
Less 0 Void Checks: 0.00
Total of 4 Disbursements: 5,820.35
Bank WATER WATER FUND CHECKING
05/03/2022 WATER 14221 14687 WEX RANK GASOLINE/QIL ’ 674.39
WATER TOTALS: o
Total of 1 Checks: 674.38%
Less 0 Void Checks: ) 0.00
Total of 1 Disbursements: 574.39
REPCORT TOTALS:
Total of 5 Checks: ' 6,294.74
Less 0 Void Checks: 0.00

Total of 5 Disbursements: ' 6,294.74
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4/28/2022 Minutes
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“Village Board Meeting Minutes DRAFT

VILLAGE OF ISLAND LAKE
3720 Greenleaf Avenue, Island Lake, IL 60042

April 28, 2022, 7:00 p.m.

1. Call to Order at 7:-- by Mayor McLaughlin

2. Roll Call Present: Trustees Chuck Cermak, Thadd Lewis, Julie McManus, Dan Powell, and Will Ziegler.
Absent: Trustee Pyne. Also present: Mayor Richard McLaughlin, Clerk Georgine Cooper, Attorney
Brandy Quance, Treasurer Dennis Murray, Chief Dan Palmer, Public Works Director Chris Carlsen,
Planning and Zoning Chair Joe Zeinz, Fire Chief Patrick Kane

3. Pledge of Allegiance led by the FBLA students

4. FBLA State Award Recognition, Wendy Mills
Mayor McLaughlin congratulated the students who did well at state. Wendy Mills praised the 55 Future
Business Leaders of America (FBLA) students who went to the lllinois State; 43 qualified for Nationals.
37 are going to Nationals in Chicago in June. Students in attendance introduced themselves and gave
brief summaries of their projects and received an ovation from the Board and public.

5. Presentation by Athletico
Lynn Maloney and Debra Wenneman; want to contribute to the community: want to improve community
access to information about services available; want to offer free monthly presentations to educate
community; are interested in offering free classes. Mayor McLaughlin asked about the location for the
classes. Response: They would be interested in offering them onsite at the Village Hall. Mayor